

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

March 22, 2019



19-0400

CONSENT

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2019 Asphaltic Concrete Paving

WS-19-4

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 20, 2019 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2019 Asphaltic Concrete Paving, Project WS-19-4. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

BidderBid BondAmountHighway Landscapers, Inc.Bid Bond\$1,455,060.31Vinton Construction CompanyBid Bond\$1,524,447.41

"Moved by Assistant City Attorney Liz Majerus, seconded by Comptroller/Deputy Treasurer, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 5. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW

Acting Secretary Board of Public Works



Contact Quest

Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

Home

Bid Requirements

· Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

#WS-19-4 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING (#6190416)

03/20/2019 04:00 PM CDT

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - ${\it Mandatory}$ completion

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Optional completion

Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	
						Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
100	100	Televise Storm Sewer	LF	1045	\$1.50	\$1,567.50	\$2.75	\$2,873.75	
101	101	Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer (PVC SDR-35)	LF	16	\$109.00	\$1,744.00	\$240.00	\$3,840.00	
102	102	Reconnect Sanitary Building Sewer	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$412.00	\$824.00	
103	103	Remove Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	
104	104	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$5,861.00	\$5,861.00	\$1,311.00	\$1,311.00	
105	105	Furnish & Install Standard Sanitary Manhole, Type 1	VF	17	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$810.00	\$13,770.00	
106	106	Furnish & Install Type "J" Sanitary Casting (R-1550-A) with "T" Gasket	EA	11	\$760.00	\$8,360.00	\$704.00	\$7,744.00	
107	107	Trench Backfill (1-1/4 inch C.A.B.C.)	TON	1799	\$14.50	\$26,085.50	\$14.50	\$26,085.50	
108	108	Slurry Backfill - Sanitary	CY	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	
109	109	Televise Sanitary Sewer	LF	424	\$1.50	\$636.00	\$2.75	\$1,166.00	
110	110	Relocate New Water Service	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	
111	111	Adjusting Water Service Box	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
Base Bid Total:					\$1,455,060.31		\$1,524,447.41		

Post Prelim Bid Tabs

Export to CSV

Done